Siemens D 86.1 · 2005
2
2/2 Overview
2/2 Benefits
2/2 Technical specifications
2/2 Selection and Ordering Data
2/3 Options
2/3 Dimensional drawings

5) Converter model 6SL3710-1GF38-1AA0 (810 A) must be selected when
this drive is operated under high overload conditions!
Ordering example:
Low-voltage motor
N-compact Standardline basic version
3AC 400 V, 50 Hz, 1500 rpm, 4-pole, 355 kW
with motor option K45: Anti-condensation heating for 230 V
Matching converter
SINAMICS G150 variant A
with converter option K50: Sensor Module Cabinet-Mounted for
motor speed acquisition
1LA8353-4PB80-Z
+B20+K45
6SL3710-1GE37-5AA0-Z
+K50
■ Options
N-compact motor SINAMICS G150 converter variant A 2)
Drive power 1) Order No.
+ order codes for further
options
Rated current Order No.
for converter options
Order No. with -Z + Order
codes
Rated output current
kW A A
3AC 400 V, 50 Hz
1500 rpm, 4-pole
250 1LA8315-4PB80-Z + B20 425 6SL3710-1GE35-0AA0 490
315 1LA8317-4PB80-Z + B20 540 6SL3710-1GE36-1AA0 605
355 1LA8353-4PB80-Z + B20 610 6SL3710-1GE37-5AA0 745
400 1LA8355-4PB80-Z + B20 690 6SL3710-1GE37-5AA0 3) 745
500 1LA8357-4PB80-Z + B20 850 6SL3710-1GE41-0AA0 985
3AC 500 V, 50 Hz
1500 rpm, 4-pole
250 1LA8315-4PB50-Z + B20 340 6SL3710-1GF34-1AA0 410
315 1LA8317-4PB50-Z + B20 432 6SL3710-1GF34-7AA0 4) 465
355 1LA8353-4PB50-Z + B20 488 6SL3710-1GF35-8AA0 575
400 1LA8355-4PB50-Z + B20 552 6SL3710-1GF35-4AA0 735
500 1LA8357-4PB50-Z + B20 680 6SL3710-1GF37-4AA0 5) 735
N-compact Standardline motor Relevant option with SINAMICS G150
Option description Order code Option description Order code
Motor temperature sensing using built-in temperature
sensor KTY 84-130
A23 Standard -
Motor temperature sensing by means of
6 built-in PT100 G resistance thermometers
A61 PT100 evaluation unit for 6 sensors, divided into two
groups with factory setting, e.g. with motors, 3 PT100 for
the stator windings and two for the motor bearings
L86
Installation of 2 screw-in PT100 resistance thermometers
in basic circuit for rolling-contact bearings
A72
Built-on pulse encoder LL861 900 220 H70 Sensor Module Cabinet-Mounted for motor speed
acquisition
K50
Built-on pulse encoder HOG 10 D 1024 I H73
Terminal box on RHS (view onto DE) K09
Terminal box on LHS (view onto DE) K10
Anti-condensation heating for 230 V K45
Auxiliary terminal box 1XB3 020 L97
Auxiliary terminal box 1XB9 013 L98
Next larger terminal box 1XB1 621 (the next larger size
of terminal box is recommended when cables with cross
sections >185 mm2 are installed for motors with shaft
height 315)
M58
Standard paint finish in other colors (plain text required) Y53
Low-Voltage Motors N-compact Standardline
Operation with converter
3/4 Siemens D 86.1 · 2005
3